## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 293242 ADOPTED ON JUN 5 - 2000

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to accept, for and on behalf of said City, fees from participating agencies in an amount up to \$11,000, to be deposited in Fund 105085.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City,

Amendment No. 1 to the agreement with Woodward Clyde Consultant, for professional services for as needed storm water sampling and testing, contingent on the City Auditor and Comptroller certifying fund availability, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR
293242

, together with any reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase project scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERTIF	ICATE OF U	JNALLOTT	ED BALA	OR	AC LIGINATING PT. NO.:	<b>2001111</b>	
forth ir	n th	I HER e forego wise una	oing res	ERTIFY olution	that the r is available	money req in the T	uired for reasury, c	the allotr or is antic	nent of fu cipated to	unds for the purpose set come into the Treasury,	
Amount \$							Fund				
Purp	ose										
•								*****			
Date		By:									
		AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA									
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	<u> </u>										
					L	<u> </u>		· TOTAL A	MOUNT		
				CE	RTIFICATIO	N OF UNE	NCUMBER	RED BALA	ANCE		
same a anticipa	are ited	to be o to come	Irawn, a	ind that Treasury	the said	money nov	w actually	in the T	reasury, t	ropriation from which the ogether with the moneys ncumbered.	
Vendor URS Greiner Woodward Clyde									/		
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the a	acceptan	ce of funds	from partic	ipating age	ncies up t	o \$11,000	to be deposited in	
		Fund 10	5085; A	uthorizin	g the first ar	mendment t	to the agre	ement for	profession	al services for as needed	
storm water sampling and testing; Authorizing the expenditure of funds in the amount of \$44,000 for											
		Chollas	Creek w	ater qua	lity monitori	ng.	Λ	•			
Date		May 5th	ı, 2000			Ву	By: Mal H Stell				
								AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT			
ACCTG.	CY					CCOUNTING DA JOB	OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE 1	PY O	FUND 10440	940	ORG. <b>2653</b>	ACCOUNT <b>4222</b>	ORDER <b>007816</b>	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$33,000.00	
2	0	105085	105085	2000	4118	002001				11,000.00	
						-					
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$44,000.00	
AC-361 (RE	V 2-92	)				•		TOTALA	IMOONI	FUND OVERRIDE	

 $\beta$ -293242 JUN 5-2000

2001111

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$33,000 from Fund 10440.4 and \$11,000 from Fund 105085, for Chollas Creek water quality monitoring is hereby authorized, contingent on the City Auditor and Comptroller certifying fund availability, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

John K. Kirk, Deputy

JFK:mr 05/16/00

Aud.Cert: 2001111 Or.Dept:Eng&CP R-2000-1379

Form=auagr.frm